The Fort Erie Museums
Memorial Book.

Celebrating the [ives of special people

Donations to the Memorial Fund are invested in perpetuity.
Memorial Fund interest supports the Fort Erie Museums.




In Memory Of Year of Donation
Larry Adams 2017
Robert Adams 2004
Marian Aiken 2004
Frank Allen 1992
Minerva Altschaft 1992
Mike Anderson 2003
Valerie Anthony 1991
Cesare Aquilina 1991
William J. Athoe 1992
Alberta Atkinson 1992
Helen Babcock 1991
Don Baecher 2001
Lillian Bahm 1992
Walter Bailey 1992
Gladys L. Balch 1992

Marvin Baker 2001, 2004

Mary Ann Baker 1991

Robert Barlow 1991
Harry Barnhart 2016
Edith Barron 1991




In Memory Of Year of Donation
Vera Bateman 2003
Grace Bath 1991
Henry Hayden Baxter 2023

Thomas Baxter 2001, 2002

Edith S. Beam 1992
Shirley Beam 2002
Ross Bearss 1991
Ken Benner 2019
Mary C. Bitner 1992
Della Bossert 1991
Eva Boughner 1991
Janet Boyce 2016
Desmond Brady 1991
Mark Brown 2018
Robert Brown 2006
Dora Bryant 1992
William Bullock 1992
Mary Baxter Butler 2009
Dean F. Bythell 1992

Shirley Campbell 1991




In Memory Of
Dorothy Campion
Susan Camplejohn

Eugene Cantin
Robert Carpenter

Henry W. Carter
Barbara Chapman
Ann Clark
Fred Clark
Mildred Cleary

Arden Climenhage

Marion Cline
David Collard
Vida Collard
Verna Collison
Wilfred J. Cook
David Cooper
Eleanor L. Cooper
Dorothy Cornwell
Doug Cornwell

Paul Courier

Year of Donation
2004
1991
1992

pre-2000
1992
2005
1991
1991
1992
2001
1991
1991
2001
1992
1992
2007
1992
2001
2004
2009




In Memory Of
Irene Couroux
Theresa F. Coviello
Thomas Crooks
Joan Cross
Stanley Cross
Helen Cummings
Violet A. Cunningham
Sylvia E. Curtis
Pat Daun
Helen Davies
Homer E. Day
Charles Dennahower
Sarah E. Dennis
Richard Dimberio
Mary Disher
Robert Disher

Edgar Doan

Dorothy Dobson

Dorothy Dorge
Sandra & John Dunn

Year of Donation
1991
1992

pre-2000
2001
1991
2011
1992
1992
1991
2002
1992
1992
1992
1991
1992
2002
1991

2005, 2006
2022
1991




In Memory Of Year of Donation
Stella Dunn 1992
Thelma Eberly 1991
Cora Ebersole 1991
Dora Ebersole 1992
Joan Edwards 1991
Irene P. Eiler 1992
Heinrich Eilmes 1992

George B. Elliott 1992

Lois Elliot 2004

Ruth Ellsworth 2005, 2006
Janet Engels 1991
Maytie Ervine 2018
Norma Everett 1991
Madeline Faiazza 2003
Maureen Faraday 1991
Emma Gorham Fenwick 2014
Kenneth George Fenwick 2014
Linda Fidler 1991
Dan Fletcher 2019
Harriet Folville 1992




In Memory Of
Jack Foster
Austin Fox

Jean Fox
Stephen Fox

Helen Freeman

Geraldine Fretz
Jerry Fretz
Lillian Fretz

James W. Fuller

Eva Fyke

Elinor (Lannie) Gartner

Ruth Gillespie
George R. Gilpin
Mary Ann Gorham
John Goulding
William S. Green
Michael Gushue
Gary Haines
Martha Halbach

Julia Hancock

Year of Donation
pre-2000
2001
2003
2005
1991
2003
2003
1991
1992
1992
2022
1991
1992
2001
pre-2000
1992
1992
2017
1992
1992




In Memory Of
Lynn Hannigan
Patrick E. Hannigan
Marguerite Hanratty
Sharon Healey
Theodore Hebbel
Carolyn Hesser
Evelyn Hibbard
Frederick E. Hopper
Carol House
Allan Huffman
Don Huffman
Louise Huffman
Lily Hughes
Linda Huhtalo
Malcolm F. Hurd
Dorothy Jackson

Agnes Jay

Jim & Gloria Jeffrey

Mark Johns

Ruth E. Johnston

Year of Donation
2007
2007
2017
2015
1992
2004
1991
1992
2016
1992
2001
2014
1992
1991
1992
1992
1992
1991
1991
1992




In Memory Of
Ted Jewson
Eileen Kahler
Nellie Kelagher
Marlene Kellestine
Charles Kelley
Douglas Kelso
Lorne Kendrick
Everard Kenny
Bill Kieffer
Mary King
Nellie Kinnaird
Stanley Kowal
Eldon Knapp
Donald Knight

Priscilla Krieger

Gloria Lacavera
Judy Lacroix
Heber Lake

Norman A. Lake

Barbara Lamoureux

Year of Donation
2007
1991
1992
1991
1992
2021
2003
1992
2005
1991
1991
1991
2001
1991
1992
1991
2018
1991
1992
1991




In Memory Of

Agnes LaPlante
Stanley Lapp
Verna Learn

Elsie Lee

Don LeFurgey
Roy Lenson
Hildegard Leo
Willa Lindsay
Peggy Linton
Robert Logan
Paul Lonergan

Douglas MacFarlane
Chauncey Maguire

Anne Maksinuk
Frank Mann

Mobina Marani

Rosalind E. Martin

Robert Mathes

Bruce Matthews

Eva McFarland

Year of Donation
1992
1992
1991
1991
2015
1992
1991
1992
2004

pre-2000
1991
1992
1992
2004
2004
1991
1992
1992
2001

pre-2000




In Memory Of
William McFarland
James McGinnis
Susan Havill McMinn
Kay (Baxter) McNabb
Joan McNeil
Peter McNeil
Walter Mester
Dorothy Michael
Dorothy Miller

Raymond Miller

Victor Miller
Viola Miner
Larry Minor
Ada Mirando
Louis P. Mirando
Lee Mitchner
Elizabeth Moore
Sean ]. Moran
Dominique Morneay

Ken Morris

Year of Donation
pre-2000
1991
2009
2002
2016
1992
1992
1992
2017
1992
2013
1991
1992
1992
1992
1991
1991
1992
1992
1991




In Memory Of Year of Donation
Kenneth R. Morris, Jr. 1992
Tom Mullarky 2012
John Murphy 1992
Daniel A. Nigh 1992
Ira G. Nigh 1992
Roxena Nigh 1992
Shannyn N. Noake 1992
Lloyd Noxel 1991
Lucy O’Hara 1991
Ruth Pearson 1991

Shirley Pearson 1992

Harold Pepper pre-2000
Jack Perry 2004
Earl Plato 2017,2018

Edwin Plato 2017
Rose Plato 2018
David Poich 1991
Orval Pooler 2001
Mary Ann Porter 2001
John Priebe 1992




In Memory Of Year of Donation
Lee Pritchard 1992
Valerie Prow 1992

Florence Faiazza Prystawski 2001, 2004

Vera Putman 1991
RCBHS Friends 2001
Elizabeth Ratcliffe 1992
Jerry Rebstock 1991
Ted Reeks 2005, 2006
Luella (Judy) Reigle 2005
Lloyd Reinhardt 1991
Shirley Reinhardt 2014
Ross Riddell 1992
Mary Riel 1991
William Robb 1992
Andre Robillard 2007
Raymond F. Robins 1992
Darlene Rouch 1991
Seymour L. Rubel 1992
Bob Ruch 1991
Margaret Sabo 1991




In Memory Of Year of Donation

Carman H. Sauer 1992
Ella Sayles pre-2000
Marion Saylor 1992
Ruth Schaffer 2005
Hubert Schier 1991
Bernadine Schroeder 1991
Charlotte Schuchard 1991, 1992

Murray Scouler 1992
Betty D. Sherk 1992
George Sherk 2019
Gerald Sherk 1992
Helen Sherk 2012
Joe Sherk 1991
Evelyn F. Sider 1992
Kenneth L. Sider 1992
Ray Sider 2004
Elizabeth Sims 1991
John Sims 2014
Neal Skerrett 2014

David (Matthewson) Slatter 2002




In Memory Of Year of Donation
Harold “Bud” Smith 2007
Marion Smith 1992
Frederick Snow 1992
Terva Solway 1991
Eleanor B. Soper 1992
June Spear 2009
Sophie Spin 1991
Mai Stenstrom 1992
John Stickles 1991
Arthur L. Storm 1992
Sarah . Storm 1992
Charles E. Stuart 1992
Maria Szilagyi 1992
Donald Tait 2018
Madolyn Tait 2009
Alvin Teal 1991
Charles Teal 1992
Margaret Teal 1991

Margaret Teal 2011

Vi Teal 2018




In Memory Of
Wilfred Teal
Gertrude Thompson
Joyce M. Thompson
Allen W, Tripp
Ethel Trombley
Fred Truckenbrodt
Steve Tykolis
Benedict Valliquette
Dragica Velemerovich
Les Vesterfelt
Annette K. Viola

Eugene V. Voigt

Cathy Vorstenbosch

Nick Vrbanick
Edward L. Wale
Mary E. Walker
Betty Warbicky

Emma Warburton
Frank Ward

Irene Ward

Year of Donation
2008
1992
1992

2002, 2003
1991
2010
1992
1992
1991
2005
1992
1992
1991
1983
1992
1992
1991
1991
1991
1991




In Memory Of Year of Donation
William A. Webb 1992
John A. Whalen 1992

John Wheatman 2001, 2004

George Whillier 2001
Cameron Williams 1991
John Mathews Williams 2017
Lauretta Williams 1992
Gerald Willick 1992
May S. Willson 1992
Robert Wilson 1991
Barry J. Winger 1992
Edwin Winger 1991
Shirley Winger 1991
Viola Winger 1992

Jacqueline A. Woehl 1992

Russell Woodcock 1992
Camille Woodruff 1991
Don Woods 2003, 2004
Eleanor Woods 2017
Anne Woronczak 1992




In Memory Of

Jean Wright
Jean Yarrow
Ernest Yates

Michael Zwarun

Year of Donation
2001
1991
1992
1991




